

Per Share Data									
Profit per share (Yen)	1Q								
	2Q								
	3Q								
	4Q	83.13	67.61	220.48	84.53	91.02	134.32	113.73	86.68
Net assets per share (Yen)	1Q								
	2Q								
	3Q								
	4Q	1,974.31	2,140.27	2,231.86	2,289.43	2,450.71	2,454.34	2,469.20	2,562.29
Cash dividends per share (Yen)	1Q								
	2Q								
	3Q								
	4Q	35.0	30.0	30.0	32.0	38.0	44.0	46.0	46.0
Dividend payout ratio (%)	1Q								
	2Q								
	3Q								
	4Q	42.1	44.4	13.6	37.9	41.7	32.8	40.4	53.1
Total return ratio (%) *2	1Q								
	2Q								
	3Q								
	4Q								
Dividend payout ratio based on new dividend policy (%) *2	1Q								
	2Q								
	3Q								
	4Q	-	-	32.0	30.4	30.4	26.2	31.6	29.7
Net Sales by Segment									
Spice / Seasoning / Processed Food Business (Millions of yen)	1Q			26,212	28,523	32,567	32,932	33,405	35,350
	2Q			56,958	62,333	66,906	67,909	69,123	71,746
	3Q			91,779	100,389	106,462	107,461	109,317	112,612
	4Q	122,680	120,018	132,059	139,937	141,225	144,996	146,340	120,380
Health Food Business (Millions of yen)	1Q			9,240	8,926	8,575	8,149	7,520	4,921
	2Q			18,520	17,852	17,127	16,966	14,978	10,666
	3Q			27,755	27,215	25,737	25,269	22,529	16,100
	4Q	37,212	34,523	33,281	31,599	30,899	27,890	20,105	15,281
International Food Business (Millions of yen)	1Q			4,326	4,777	5,422	6,033	7,390	8,341
	2Q			9,172	8,609	10,727	12,233	14,162	18,796
	3Q			14,215	13,176	16,926	19,338	22,083	28,800
	4Q	17,797	18,577	20,111	22,855	26,317	29,734	35,472	34,056
Restaurant Business (Millions of yen)	1Q			1,770	12,982	12,921	12,744	13,186	10,419
	2Q			3,628	25,422	25,808	25,739	26,497	21,616
	3Q			5,298	37,803	38,621	38,831	39,240	33,183
	4Q	6,711	18,312	51,375	51,974	52,083	52,498	44,567	44,698
Other Food Related Business (Millions of yen)	1Q			14,623	14,744	14,622	15,371	12,678	10,932
	2Q			30,005	30,178	30,576	30,757	23,590	21,569
	3Q			46,113	47,402	46,285	46,654	35,138	32,639
	4Q	58,613	62,718	62,123	61,024	61,882	46,296	45,542	43,922
Adjustment (elimination) (Millions of yen) *3	1Q			-2,918	-3,669	-3,747	-3,923	-1,838	-2,514
	2Q			-5,909	-7,418	-7,710	-7,837	-3,717	-4,304
	3Q			-8,894	-11,572	-11,892	-11,933	-5,668	-6,189
	4Q	-11,565	-12,256	-15,138	-15,492	-15,710	-7,733	-8,271	-8,271
Operating Profit by Segment									
Spice / Seasoning / Processed Food Business (Millions of yen)	1Q			554	1,395	2,076	2,657	2,884	4,263
	2Q			2,310	3,619	4,770	5,539	5,890	7,942
	3Q			6,428	8,133	9,843	10,650	10,625	13,672
	4Q	6,660	7,924	9,885	12,081	12,669	14,111	15,614	15,614
Health Food Business (Millions of yen)	1Q			454	567	642	663	144	-235
	2Q			974	1,130	840	1,104	495	-58
	3Q			1,774	1,953	1,386	1,910	745	330
	4Q	717	1,398	1,334	907	1,421	521	-413	-396
International Food Business (Millions of yen)	1Q			446	607	818	961	1,310	1,010
	2Q			645	767	1,416	1,668	2,141	2,973
	3Q			1,174	1,243	2,253	2,731	3,396	4,611
	4Q	1,000	1,381	1,681	2,847	3,584	4,098	4,584	4,584
Restaurant Business (Millions of yen)	1Q			-11	-112	17	-160	303	-927
	2Q			18	-97	-39	-142	507	-1,450
	3Q			46	-158	-118	-372	469	-887
	4Q	-72	44	-424	-406	-561	202	-660	-660
Other Food Related Business (Millions of yen)	1Q			-100	201	473	605	410	508
	2Q			-62	434	966	1,190	954	921
	3Q			149	788	1,675	1,835	1,573	1,447
	4Q	-780	101	719	1,865	2,045	1,791	1,770	1,447
Adjustment (elimination) (Millions of yen) *3	1Q			96	-298	-206	-416	-413	-212
	2Q			159	-503	-497	-788	-872	-450
	3Q			-29	-659	-653	-990	-835	-636
	4Q	1,160	-73	-883	-1,008	-1,599	-1,717	-1,498	-1,498

*1 Figures for FY2021 and thereafter are after the application of the Accounting Standard for Revenue Recognition (ASBJ Statement No. 29), etc.

*2 The basic policy on the payment of dividends has been changed to a total return ratio of 40% or more for the fiscal year ended March 2025 and thereafter.

Basic policy on the payment of dividends until the fiscal year ended March 2024:

Continued to pay stable dividends with a consolidated payout ratio of 30% as the basis

(Excluding the effects of extraordinary income/losses arising from business combination and the amortization of goodwill)

*3 Profit or loss not distributed to segments and the elimination of inter-segment transactions.

